



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 4 **Contract ID:** 20121210216 **Counties:** Bonner
Letting Date: March 07, 2023 2:00PM **District(s):** D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson
Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT **Project(s):** A020(121)/20121

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A0114 APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION	\$4,243,310.60	100.00%
2	L0116 LARIVIERE, INC	\$4,819,649.58	113.58%
3	S0041 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$5,156,808.75	121.53%
4	S0235 S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	\$5,438,689.00	128.17%
5	B0252 BIG SKY ID, CORP.	\$5,558,999.45	131.01%



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	201-005A	1.000	80,000.00000	80,000.00	5,713.00000	5,713.00	82,500.00000	82,500.00
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE						
0010	203-005A	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	11,913.00000	11,913.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
0015	203-015A	4,283.000	7.00000	29,981.00	9.50000	40,688.50	12.00000	51,396.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY						
0020	203-080A	1,068.000	10.00000	10,680.00	11.00000	11,748.00	9.50000	10,146.00
	REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER (CONC BARRIER)	FT						
0025	203-080B	890.000	7.00000	6,230.00	7.50000	6,675.00	6.20000	5,518.00
	REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER (W-BEAM GUARDRAIL)	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	203-130A	7,842.000	1.00000	7,842.00	1.00000	7,842.00	2.20000	17,252.40
	REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS	FT						
0035	203-135A	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	439.00000	2,195.00	375.00000	1,875.00
	REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						
0040	205-005A	13,500.000	18.00000	243,000.00	27.00000	364,500.00	26.50000	357,750.00
	EXCAVATION	CY						
0045	205-040A	200.000	50.46000	10,092.00	60.00000	12,000.00	13.00000	2,600.00
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY						
0050	205-060A	275.000	21.00000	5,775.00	28.00000	7,700.00	18.00000	4,950.00
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	MG						
0055	205-071A	81.000	60.00000	4,860.00	106.00000	8,586.00	57.00000	4,617.00
	EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0060	212-011A	499.000	7.00000	3,493.00	8.00000	3,992.00	6.50000	3,243.50
	FIBER WATTLE	FT						
0065	212-020A	1,540.000	6.00000	9,240.00	6.50000	10,010.00	5.50000	8,470.00
	SILT FENCE	FT						
0070	212-095A	5.000	150.00000	750.00	238.00000	1,190.00	650.00000	3,250.00
	INLET PROTECTION (FIBER WATTLE FILTER)	EACH						
0075	212-105A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	CA						
0080	213-005A	257.000	60.00000	15,420.00	89.00000	22,873.00	82.00000	21,074.00
	TOPSOIL	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0085	307-007A	3,850.000	47.00000	180,950.00	50.00000	192,500.00	45.50000	175,175.00
	OPEN-GRADED BASE CLASS III	CY						
0090	401-014A	4,200.000	5.10000	21,420.00	6.00000	25,200.00	5.00000	21,000.00
	DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT (CSS-1)	GAL						
0095	405-240A	100.000	180.00000	18,000.00	207.00000	20,700.00	170.00000	17,000.00
	MISC PAV	SY						
0100	405-325A	3,730.000	182.00000	678,860.00	209.00000	779,570.00	170.00000	634,100.00
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP- 5 (PG 70-28)	TON						
0105	405-451A	400.000	239.00000	95,600.00	275.00000	110,000.00	225.00000	90,000.00
	LEVELING COURSE CLASS SP-5	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110	431-005A	5,794.000	3.50000	20,279.00	5.00000	28,970.00	4.40000	25,493.60
	COLD MILLING	SY						
0115	584-005A	(1.000)	828,000.00000	828,000.00	940,246.00000	940,246.00	1,040,000.00000	1,040,000.00
	TEMPORARY SHORING	LS						
0120	602-045A	97.000	81.00000	7,857.00	94.00000	9,118.00	130.00000	12,610.00
	24" PIPE CULV	FT						
0125	602-055A	100.000	102.00000	10,200.00	116.00000	11,600.00	145.00000	14,500.00
	30" PIPE CULV	FT						
0130	606-010A	498.000	31.00000	15,438.00	28.00000	13,944.00	65.00000	32,370.00
	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN (PERFORATED PVC)	FT						
0135	606-110A	296.000	28.00000	8,288.00	16.00000	4,736.00	80.00000	23,680.00
	PIPE UNDERDRAIN (6" Solid PVC)	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0140	608-045A	2.000	1,387.00000	2,774.00	700.00000	1,400.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00
	24" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						
0145	608-055A	1.000	1,722.00000	1,722.00	1,137.00000	1,137.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	30" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						
0150	612-005D	2,671.000	38.00000	101,498.00	44.00000	117,524.00	36.00000	96,156.00
	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT						
0155	612-115C	1.000	2,288.00000	2,288.00	2,634.00000	2,634.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT	EACH						
0160	612-120A	4.000	1,623.00000	6,492.00	1,869.00000	7,476.00	1,550.00000	6,200.00
	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED	EACH						
0165	612-150A	90.000	163.00000	14,670.00	188.00000	16,920.00	157.00000	14,130.00
	CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0170	612-165A	4.000	1,962.00000	7,848.00	2,257.00000	9,028.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
	CONCRETE BARRIER CONNECTOR	EACH						
0175	615-260A	451.000	76.00000	34,276.00	17.00000	7,667.00	48.00000	21,648.00
	CURB TYPE 5	FT						
0180	615-331A	195.000	65.00000	12,675.00	81.00000	15,795.00	75.00000	14,625.00
	GUTTER TYPE 1 (MOD. 3'X 4" DEEP ASPHALT)	FT						
0185	616-010A	43.000	27.00000	1,161.00	31.00000	1,333.00	26.00000	1,118.00
	SIGNS TY B	SF						
0190	616-035A	50.000	8.70000	435.00	10.00000	500.00	8.50000	425.00
	SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES	LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0195	616-045A	267.000	8.70000	2,322.90	10.00000	2,670.00	8.50000	2,269.50
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY B	LB						
0200	616-050A	149.000	4.40000	655.60	5.00000	745.00	4.25000	633.25
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E	LB						
0205	616-065A	3.000	3,812.00000	11,436.00	4,390.00000	13,170.00	3,700.00000	11,100.00
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY B	EACH						
0210	616-070A	2.000	507.00000	1,014.00	207.00000	414.00	480.00000	960.00
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	EACH						
0215	621-001A	0.337	3,160.00000	1,064.92	3,716.00000	1,252.29	3,000.00000	1,011.00
	SEED	ACRE						
0220	621-005A	0.337	2,980.00000	1,004.26	5,933.00000	1,999.42	1,500.00000	505.50
	SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0225	621-010A	0.337	4,015.00000	1,353.06	4,721.00000	1,590.98	4,000.00000	1,348.00
	SEEDING	ACRE						
0230	621-025A	0.337	4,949.00000	1,667.81	5,648.00000	1,903.38	4,800.00000	1,617.60
	MULCH ANCHORING (TACKIFIER)	ACRE						
0235	621-035A	0.337	3,220.00000	1,085.14	3,786.00000	1,275.88	3,200.00000	1,078.40
	FERTILIZING	ACRE						
0240	621-045A	0.337	1,890.00000	636.93	51,944.00000	17,505.13	35,000.00000	11,795.00
	WATERING	AU						
0245	624-005A	47.000	85.00000	3,995.00	73.00000	3,431.00	200.00000	9,400.00
	LOOSE RIPRAP	CY						
0250	626-010A	300.000	15.25000	4,575.00	18.00000	5,400.00	18.00000	5,400.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0255	626-040A	7.000	70.00000	490.00	25.00000	175.00	70.00000	490.00
	BARRICADE TY 3	EACH						
0260	626-050A	95.000	44.00000	4,180.00	15.00000	1,425.00	42.00000	3,990.00
	DRUMS	EACH						
0265	626-076A	1,440.000	2.30000	3,312.00	3.50000	5,040.00	1.50000	2,160.00
	ARROW BOARD TY C	HR						
0270	626-093A	13,200.000	0.22000	2,904.00	0.25000	3,300.00	0.25000	3,300.00
	TEMP PAV MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT						
0275	626-105A	250.000	62.00000	15,500.00	45.00000	11,250.00	41.00000	10,250.00
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						
0280	626-116A	800.000	38.00000	30,400.00	44.00000	35,200.00	37.00000	29,600.00
	TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0285	626-117A	800.000	13.00000	10,400.00	15.00000	12,000.00	13.25000	10,600.00
	R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						
0290	626-118A	2.000	5,447.00000	10,894.00	6,271.00000	12,542.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00
	TEMP CRASH CUSHION	EACH						
0295	626-120A	120.000	42.50000	5,100.00	44.00000	5,280.00	40.00000	4,800.00
	FLAGGER CONTROL	HR						
0300	626-135A	50.000	13.00000	650.00	9.00000	450.00	13.00000	650.00
	WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						
0305	630-020B	32.000	27.00000	864.00	31.00000	992.00	26.00000	832.00
	PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0310	630-025A	18,504.000	0.22000	4,070.88	0.25000	4,626.00	0.25000	4,626.00
	LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE	FT						
0315	640-015A	10,040.000	1.50000	15,060.00	2.50000	25,100.00	2.25000	22,590.00
	SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)	SY						
0320	641-005A	7,800.000	2.12000	16,536.00	3.00000	23,400.00	3.00000	23,400.00
	BIAXIAL GEOGRID	SY						
0325	675-005A	(1.000)	33,770.00000	33,770.00	100,331.00000	100,331.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	SURVEY	LS						
0330	675-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0335	675-015A	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW (2 PERSON)	CA						
0340	S501-15F	1,455.000	424.00000	616,920.00	354.00000	515,070.00	525.00000	763,875.00
	SOLDIER PILE WALL	SF						
0345	S501-17A	4,610.000	60.75000	280,057.50	96.00000	442,560.00	120.00000	553,200.00
	MSE RETAINING WALL (WELDED WIRE)	SF						
0350	S501-51A	1,650.000	3.00000	4,950.00	6.50000	10,725.00	15.00000	24,750.00
	SP BRIDGE (ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING)	SF						
0355	S900-10A	6.000	1,060.00000	6,360.00	1,248.00000	7,488.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00
	CLEANOUT	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0360	S900-50A	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (DEWATERING)	CA						
0365	S900-50B	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (WEED CONTROL)	CA						
0370	S901-05A	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,254.00000	2,508.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
	SP (MOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION)	EACH						
0375	S913-05A	2,471.000	55.60000	137,387.60	59.00000	145,789.00	55.00000	135,905.00
	SP (ROCK ARMOR)	CY						
0380	Z629-05A	(1.000)	420,000.00000	420,000.00	507,418.00000	507,418.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
	MOBILIZATION (10%)	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) APOLLO, INC. dba APOLLO CONSTRUCTION		(2) LARIVIERE, INC		(3) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$4,243,310.60		\$4,819,649.58		\$5,156,808.75
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$4,243,310.60		\$4,819,649.58		\$5,156,808.75
Contract Item Totals			\$4,243,310.60		\$4,819,649.58		\$5,156,808.75
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$4,243,310.60		\$4,819,649.58		5,156,808.75

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 201-005A	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00	57,803.00000	57,803.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE						
0010 203-005A	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	59,364.00000	59,364.00		
REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
0015 203-015A	4,283.000	10.00000	42,830.00	9.00000	38,547.00		
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY						
0020 203-080A	1,068.000	12.00000	12,816.00	12.00000	12,816.00		
REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER (CONC BARRIER)	FT						
0025 203-080B	890.000	9.00000	8,010.00	8.00000	7,120.00		
REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER (W-BEAM GUARDRAIL)	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	203-130A 7,842.000	1.50000	11,763.00	1.00000	7,842.00		
	REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS FT						
0035	203-135A 5.000	450.00000	2,250.00	478.00000	2,390.00		
	REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH						
0040	205-005A 13,500.000	28.00000	378,000.00	30.00000	405,000.00		
	EXCAVATION CY						
0045	205-040A 200.000	28.00000	5,600.00	62.00000	12,400.00		
	GRANULAR BORROW CY						
0050	205-060A 275.000	145.00000	39,875.00	35.00000	9,625.00		
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG						
0055	205-071A 81.000	68.00000	5,508.00	111.00000	8,991.00		
	EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0060 212-011A	499.000 FT	14.00000	6,986.00	8.00000	3,992.00		
FIBER WATTLE							
0065 212-020A	1,540.000 FT	8.00000	12,320.00	7.00000	10,780.00		
SILT FENCE							
0070 212-095A	5.000 EACH	450.00000	2,250.00	264.00000	1,320.00		
INLET PROTECTION (FIBER WATTLE FILTER)							
0075 212-105A	10,000.000 CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL							
0080 213-005A	257.000 CY	68.00000	17,476.00	113.00000	29,041.00		
TOPSOIL							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0085 307-007A	3,850.000	42.00000	161,700.00	75.00000	288,750.00		
OPEN-GRADED BASE CLASS III	CY						
0090 401-014A	4,200.000	6.00000	25,200.00	6.00000	25,200.00		
DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT (CSS-1)	GAL						
0095 405-240A	100.000	175.00000	17,500.00	225.00000	22,500.00		
MISC PAV	SY						
0100 405-325A	3,730.000	178.00000	663,940.00	230.00000	857,900.00		
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP- 5 (PG 70-28)	TON						
0105 405-451A	400.000	242.00000	96,800.00	299.00000	119,600.00		
LEVELING COURSE CLASS SP-5	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110 431-005A	5,794.000	6.00000	34,764.00	7.00000	40,558.00		
COLD MILLING	SY						
0115 584-005A	(1.000)	1,085,000.00000	1,085,000.00	302,033.00000	302,033.00		
TEMPORARY SHORING	LS						
0120 602-045A	97.000	166.00000	16,102.00	210.00000	20,370.00		
24" PIPE CULV	FT						
0125 602-055A	100.000	182.00000	18,200.00	238.00000	23,800.00		
30" PIPE CULV	FT						
0130 606-010A	498.000	138.00000	68,724.00	39.00000	19,422.00		
6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN (PERFORATED PVC)	FT						
0135 606-110A	296.000	120.00000	35,520.00	35.00000	10,360.00		
PIPE UNDERDRAIN (6" Solid PVC)	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0140 608-045A	2.000 EACH	6,500.00000	13,000.00	2,441.00000	4,882.00		
24" APRON FOR PIPE							
0145 608-055A	1.000 EACH	7,200.00000	7,200.00	3,033.00000	3,033.00		
30" APRON FOR PIPE							
0150 612-005D	2,671.000 FT	38.00000	101,498.00	48.00000	128,208.00		
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL							
0155 612-115C	1.000 EACH	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,865.00000	2,865.00		
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT							
0160 612-120A	4.000 EACH	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,033.00000	8,132.00		
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED							
0165 612-150A	90.000 FT	185.00000	16,650.00	205.00000	18,450.00		
CONCRETE BARRIER							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0170 612-165A	4.000 EACH	2,600.00000	10,400.00	2,456.00000	9,824.00		
CONCRETE BARRIER CONNECTOR							
0175 615-260A	451.000 FT	86.00000	38,786.00	98.00000	44,198.00		
CURB TYPE 5							
0180 615-331A	195.000 FT	85.00000	16,575.00	102.00000	19,890.00		
GUTTER TYPE 1 (MOD. 3'X 4" DEEP ASPHALT)							
0185 616-010A	43.000 SF	32.00000	1,376.00	34.00000	1,462.00		
SIGNS TY B							
0190 616-035A	50.000 LB	12.00000	600.00	11.00000	550.00		
SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0195 616-045A	267.000 LB	12.00000	3,204.00	11.00000	2,937.00		
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY B							
0200 616-050A	149.000 LB	8.00000	1,192.00	5.00000	745.00		
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E							
0205 616-065A	3.000 EACH	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,775.00000	14,325.00		
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY B							
0210 616-070A	2.000 EACH	525.00000	1,050.00	634.00000	1,268.00		
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E							
0215 621-001A	0.337 ACRE	12,000.00000	4,044.00	4,042.00000	1,362.15		
SEED							
0220 621-005A	0.337 ACRE	12,000.00000	4,044.00	10,210.00000	3,440.77		
SEED BED PREPARATION							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0225	621-010A	0.337	8,000.00000	2,696.00	5,135.00000	1,730.50		
	SEEDING	ACRE						
0230	621-025A	0.337	5,000.00000	1,685.00	6,143.00000	2,070.19		
	MULCH ANCHORING (TACKIFIER)	ACRE						
0235	621-035A	0.337	5,000.00000	1,685.00	4,118.00000	1,387.77		
	FERTILIZING	ACRE						
0240	621-045A	0.337	54,000.00000	18,198.00	23,602.00000	7,953.87		
	WATERING	AU						
0245	624-005A	47.000	145.00000	6,815.00	204.00000	9,588.00		
	LOOSE RIPRAP	CY						
0250	626-010A	300.000	19.00000	5,700.00	4.00000	1,200.00		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0255 626-040A	7.000 EACH	68.00000	476.00	28.00000	196.00		
	BARRICADE TY 3						
0260 626-050A	95.000 EACH	42.00000	3,990.00	13.00000	1,235.00		
	DRUMS						
0265 626-076A	1,440.000 HR	2.45000	3,528.00	2.00000	2,880.00		
	ARROW BOARD TY C						
0270 626-093A	13,200.000 FT	0.35000	4,620.00	0.30000	3,960.00		
	TEMP PAV MARKING - WATERBORNE						
0275 626-105A	250.000 HR	62.00000	15,500.00	48.00000	12,000.00		
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE						
0280 626-116A	800.000 FT	42.00000	33,600.00	48.00000	38,400.00		
	TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0285 626-117A	800.000	16.00000	12,800.00	16.00000	12,800.00		
R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						
0290 626-118A	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,821.00000	13,642.00		
TEMP CRASH CUSHION	EACH						
0295 626-120A	120.000	42.00000	5,040.00	46.00000	5,520.00		
FLAGGER CONTROL	HR						
0300 626-135A	50.000	16.00000	800.00	7.00000	350.00		
WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						
0305 630-020B	32.000	28.00000	896.00	34.00000	1,088.00		
PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0310 630-025A	18,504.000 FT	0.25000	4,626.00	0.30000	5,551.20		
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE							
0315 640-015A	10,040.000 SY	5.00000	50,200.00	4.00000	40,160.00		
SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)							
0320 641-005A	7,800.000 SY	6.00000	46,800.00	5.00000	39,000.00		
BIAXIAL GEOGRID							
0325 675-005A	(1.000) LS	96,000.00000	96,000.00	142,315.00000	142,315.00		
SURVEY							
0330 675-010A	10,000.000 CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0335 675-015A	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		
DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW (2 PERSON) CA							
0340 S501-15F	1,455.000	325.00000	472,875.00	639.00000	929,745.00		
SOLDIER PILE WALL SF							
0345 S501-17A	4,610.000	135.00000	622,350.00	195.00000	898,950.00		
MSE RETAINING WALL (WELDED WIRE) SF							
0350 S501-51A	1,650.000	26.00000	42,900.00	8.00000	13,200.00		
SP BRIDGE (ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING) SF							
0355 S900-10A	6.000	2,600.00000	15,600.00	1,602.00000	9,612.00		
CLEANOUT EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(121	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0360 S900-50A	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (DEWATERING)	CA						
0365 S900-50B	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (WEED CONTROL)	CA						
0370 S901-05A	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	819.00000	1,638.00		
SP (MOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION)	EACH						
0375 S913-05A	2,471.000	36.00000	88,956.00	61.00000	150,731.00		
SP (ROCK ARMOR)	CY						
0380 Z629-05A	(1.000)	540,000.00000	540,000.00	489,000.00000	489,000.00		
MOBILIZATION (10%)	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20121210216

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: March 07, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(121)/20121

Contract Time: 120 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-2, BNSF RR UNDERPASS, SANDPOINT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		(5) BIG SKY ID, CORP.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$5,438,689.00		\$5,558,999.45		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$5,438,689.00		\$5,558,999.45		
Contract Item Totals			\$5,438,689.00		\$5,558,999.45		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$5,438,689.00		\$5,558,999.45		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum